

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

NO.AD (L-II)/SPPRA/CMS-3258/2021-22//??

Karachi, dated 20th July, 2022

TO,

The Chief Municipal Officer, Municipal Committee Gambat, <u>Taluka Gambat.</u>

Subject: <u>DECISION OF THE REVIEW COMMITTEE OF SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT</u> REGULATORY ATHORITY

The undersigned is directed to refer to the subject cited above and to enclose herewith a copy of the authority's review committee decision namely **M/s Ibrahim Solangi Construction Company v/s Executive Engineer, Municipal Committee Gambat** held on 29.06.2022, for information.

> (ABDUL SATTAR SOOMRO) ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (LEGAL-II)

A copy is forwarded for necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Government of Sindh, Local Government Department, Karachi.
- 2. The Regional Director Chairman (CRC) Sukkur Region Sukkur.
- 3. The PS to Chairman / Members of the Review Committee.
- 4. Assistant Director I.T. SPPRA (with advice to post the decision on authority website in terms of Rule-32(11) of SPP Rules, 2010).
- 5. The Appellant.



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY



No.AD (L-II) SPPRA/CMS-3258/2021-22

Karachi, dated, 07th July, 2022

BEFORE REVIEW COMMITTEE OF SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY UNDER RULE-32 OF SPP RULES 2010.

Decision of the Review Committee held on 29.06.202

Name of Appellant	M/s Ibrahim Solangi
Procuring Agency	Office of the Municipal Committee Gambat
PPMS ID #	T01943-21-0001
Reference No.	MCG/NIT/092 2022 Dated 12.04.2022
Appeal Received in Authority Dated	19.5.2022
Complaint of the Appellant Addressed to the Regional Director Local Government Sukkur (Chairman Complaint Redressal Committee)	Dated:08-05-2022
Dated of Posting Notice Inviting Tender	0 = 13-04-2022
Date of Opening (First Opening)	29.04.2022
Date of Opening (Second Opening)	20.05.2022
Date of Posting Bid Evaluation Report	Various BER's have been uploaded on16.05.2022
Date of Posting Contract Documents	Not posted up-to
SPPRA Observations communicated on	18.04.2022
Estimated Cost of NIT Total	About 388 Million
Total works in NIT	15 Works
Appellant Related work	Not mentioned in Appeal
Issue involved	Not Showing the bid of the appellant
CRC Decision	No any

 \mathcal{W}

1

Complaint of the bidder:-

The appellant submitted that he had sent his bid via courier service but the procuring agency did not open bids as per rules on the scheduled time and venue.

Later on, the procuring agency issued BER but did not show the bid of the appellant.

The appellant also complained that the procuring agency intends to award the works on higher rates to the favored contractors.

The Procuring Agency's Version:-

The Procuring Agency submitted that the Appeal was not maintainable as the Appellant had withdrawn his Bid Security on the day of bid opening. The Procuring Agency showed the application for the withdrawal of Bid Security by the Appellant.

The Procuring Agency also informed that the Appellant also did not submit Bid fees therefore his bid was not included for further evaluation.

Observations of the Review Committee:-

 The Review Committee observed that Appellant had withdrawn his bid security. The SPP Rule 32(1) requires that any bidder may lodge an appeal to the Review Committee within ten (10) provided that he has not withdrawn the bid security, if any, deposited by him. Therefore, as the appellant has withdrawn his Bid Security therefore the appeal cannot be entertained further.

Decision of the Review Committee:-

Given the proceedings, findings, observations and after due deliberation, in exercise of power conferred by the Rule 32(7)(a) of the SPP Rules, the Review Committee rejects the references / appeal for the reason stated above in the observations of the Review Committee.

(Member) Manzoor Ahmed Memon (Member SPPRA Board)

 \mathcal{N}

(Member) G. Muhiuddin Asim Representative of DG, UP&SP, P&DD Board ,Planning & Development Department Karachi

Nil

(Member) Munir Ahmed Shaikh Independent Professional

) Chairman Atif Rehman Managing Director (Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority)

2